%é . 15 Septembexr 1548
Pvt. Anthomy M. Ambrozy, ABK 39 471 951
ow 2, Urave

Mr. Martin Ambrozy Hoedotone; Crose
Eenri -Chspelle U. 8. lMilitary Cemetery

Marblechead, Ohto .
Doar Mr. Anbrozyi -

Thie 18 to infarm you that the rematine of your loved omo have
been pervanently interred, as recorded above, side hy side with com~
redes vho also gave their lives for thelr country.

Custorary military funsral sarvices were conducted over the grave
at the time of burial. )

After the Department of tho Army has completed all final interments,

the cemstery will bo transferred, as authorized by tho Congress, to the

‘ oare apd supervision of the American Battle Monumente Commiosicn. The
Comntesion also will have the responsidility for permancmt ocanstyuction
and beautification of the cemstery, inoluding erecticn of the permanent
headstome. Tho headstane will be insoridbed with the name exactly as
recarded above, the rank or rating vhere appropriate, arganization,
State, and date of death. Any inguiries relative to the type of head-
stome or the spelling of the name to be inscribed tharecn, should be
addressed to the American Battlo Komments Commiesion, the central
address of wvhich ts Room 713, 1712 °G" Street, K. W., Washingtem 25, D. C.

Yhile interment ani desutification activities are in progress, the
cematary will not be open to visttors. Howover, upon completion thersof,
duo notice v!ll be carried by the press.

b'¢ tayresb assured that this final interment was conduoted with
it dignity and solemmity ami that tho grave-site will bo carefully
/oonagientiounly matintatned in perpetuity by the United States Govermment.

o
b4
ALY Stnoerely yours,
', e
, REg
oS
) (=951
-~ & THGMAS B. IARKIN
& L ibjor Gemeral

B The Quartarmaster General



i BURIED OK ﬂl( 3#6

I0T:D ROuk;2 GRAVE:1

' G ) Thapelle
PLOT: ; A
¥ ALs

ATE OF BURIAL: 22

Gifr: LEOI ¢ HEDLEY _

948 RI
DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE 32481403

‘:\L}\] VERIFIED BY
\i e LEFT : FIRST IN ROW
PR \ojas uf [ /1 o
SECTION A ve ) DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE \
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 1240 00247 05 ,08 I 47
DAY |MONTH| YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
AMBROZY ANTHONY M 39471951 PVT 1
= - - DAY Imoum | vear
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
HENRI CHAPELLE EUPEN 1 11201 80
CODE DIST_pPT
PLOT ROW |[GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
Q 3] 89 BELGCIUM =
SECTION B — COMSIGNEE AND NEXT OF kiN - FLAG SENT

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CON,SJGNEE

HENR{-CHAPELLE, BELG!IUM

NAME AMD ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
‘ ¢ ve il

MR. MARTIN_AMBROZY
MARBI FHEAD, QHIQ

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFCATION

HAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTIMTERRED
BROZY ANTHONY M 39471951 (PVT | EST 11/1/44 17 OCT 47
mﬁ ' -d) afp
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION CO B ARMD IN RELIGION F
m] REMAINS BN TTH ARMD D?\3I RM F c T Vgﬂ /LT, INF

[f] MARKER

937 IMeSV.C0enakd anD TITIE

SECTION 0 — PREPARATION DF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL

UNIFORM AND MATTRESS COVER

CONDITION OF REMAINSBODY COMPLETE, SKULL AND .
MAXILLA FRACTURED.

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION  +0a1IND FORCE TYPE URNIFORM.
"A - 1951 "MARKED IN 0.D.TROUSFERS,0.D.SHIRT & FIELD JAC-
NO CCNFLICTING EVIDENWCE.

KET.

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1 NONE

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE 2& 0CT 47

BY

MINOR J TOWNSEND EMB,SUFPV,

CASKET SEALED BY

MINOR J TO¥NSEND

EMB.SUPY,

EMBALMER (Signature)

MITWNOR J OWNQEND
540 Q,LL. * f-@' _

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

JACQUES R SIMPSON

pate o0 OCT 4% CLERK

RECORDER,

SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

MINOR J TOWNSEND EMB.SUFPV.

ond that the report above 1

s correct

i hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian

fﬁ%ﬁ““@ gmsou T INT.

/

SIGNATURE OF GRS INJSP%TOR

¥ Prepare Discrepaqcy Report QMC Form 1194a for mayor discrepancres FILE

v T .

RECORDS ANNOTATED
AP Al
DATE -

am
REV 15 mAr ¢s 1194

m_-&mm
R&f

FIL LETER SO 15 SEP 1348 B




Te s
- GO VR

RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1 SHIPPED
EOM 10
{IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
2 SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE . NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3 SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER ; DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4 SHIPPED
FROM 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
L
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER S Y V3 DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE *
[P il \
F 1. A .
s 5 SHIPPED v\
FROM 1O
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE|OF/SHIPPERT (' T 71 DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER™ . ' )% « DATE
& SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
isncmrluns OF SHIPPER ' . DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
E . 3 7 SHIPPED * ¢ Co
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER (1 ¢,
sucmrfm“z OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
A
‘ -
S
. NG

1




BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277. .

 QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMP"“ Ty

GRADE OF DECEASED NAME 'ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Pvt. Anthony M. Aubrozy, 39 LT1 951

Plot Q, Row 5, Greve 89, 3 March 1947 :
United Btates Militery Cemetery

Henri«Chapelle, Belglum

. A c ¢

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "' Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,"’ before
fiIlln_F out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and roperl{vsi%med by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and'desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
I . '(‘?X""Ei.. ;ndieau relationship to the deceased by placing an
d ORI RN OF REST oF KOR) et i
D wiDow D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

[C] RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Speeify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X* in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

s 3 ;
‘. P’ . Y
E 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. %V K/ CV .r{/,u et/ e ﬁ" RS ol 73 /
‘ 7/

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO. THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) o

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4, BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a Jocation other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ‘X"’ in the proper box)

] ves {j DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EfCEPT‘ FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (I no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “*NONE"’ in the space below.)
L 4

none E ‘ }
l‘ j . -~
- A
N
&f f”' oy 47 DL ’ [ : M
ouue ow 345 MILITARY R e S )
¢ \¢ / ;'//




—,

o S
S PART | (Continued) )

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Uption Number 2or 3 or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location

other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections

1 AS THE NEXT OF KiN DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM
LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN COQUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U S A ORCOUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger stalion) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

-, b

TELEPHONE No

OR

| AS THE NEXT OF KIN DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM

FULL. NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET

CiTY Of TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U 5 A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest rallroad passengor atation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE No

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET  DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 1| ARMED FORCES DEAD 15

LAST NAME -

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET , CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U S A OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional apace use page 4 *)

.___:EZ££AA£¢;_JZZ2L4HD/.Ah&17za4/xu¢/ A7) /¢34L/ ;é/thai/%y/b
rren Lo

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET  DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS "

[, tha undersigned DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief

YVewZoe

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN}
.

Mortin fimbr

RAME Pafere

<
D OR TYPER)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

Ife.rnlehes &, ohio

{CITY AND STATE)

L
Subscribed and duly sworn te before me according to law by the above-named applicant thss

4 ) '
/ é - day of _mw
e ¢
I 19’iZ. at city {or town) of m/z/!(l( »\% £ /:r

7

A ‘county of M?,Lu—a_/
p
A % ] <
District) of

and State (or Territory or
>
- . _
YO e
_. RN -z
—_— - — =
- — - o=
il : = 2 2
N RN (STGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER QATHS)
*NOTE —Page 4 is part of the notarial attestatno‘r} R SR T Helen Kebebt Notary Puiic ,
et - Y
e RN b oo srion exp res sune 18, 1943
N Y {OFFECIAL TITLE)
PAGE 2 10—50411-1
4




PART ¢ "RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTHF"TY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your dispositron authority, please fill in PAR 111 of this form

i, THE A5 THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

{PLEASE [NSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED

THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF_DECERENT S SURVIVORS IS —_ e — = - -

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TQ THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM { UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED

(DATE)
[SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
{NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

. PART 11l - T

If you are NOT the next o_f kin authorized to direct thehdISPOSItIOH of remains please flll n PA_RT_HI of this form

SHOULD BE DIRECTED .

LAST NAME FIR?I" NAME:_ - - - - - MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSH!P TO THE DECEASED

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TQ DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE 15 THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

NUMBER AND STREET ¢ CITY OR TOWN ' I g+ ¢ | STATE OR COUNTRY
Lt)) !a! t
- P | =l FE L
N\ - e
[ . e “‘?‘(/
o, aF l.--—"o vr‘_’,
: ST T LY aTEELE
) = e <F
) CYUEE T
: - LS K Yo e i
- — - DA’ L -
{. . ( TE)“" h) s
(SIGNATURE) REET AND NUMBER]) \u‘
. . IS A
. AR
{NAME PRINTED OR TYFED) _ (CITY AND STATE)

16—80410-1

PAGE 3




/= ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTI™
All remarks and information entered hére will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation

PAGE 4

U B GQOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICK

i




12 May 19%7
—

¥r, }#?'bin Arirozy
Mardlehead, Ghio

Dear Mr. Aubhroxy:

Roference 1s made to the "Lotter of Inguiry - Disposition of Re-
maing” gemt to you about 45 days ago, requesting you to complete and
mail the "Request for Disposition of Remains® farm.

8ince no reply has deen received, you are again respectfully urged
to return this coxploted form at the earlicat possible dato in ordexr to
avold any unmecegsary delay in the final dispogitiom of tho remains of

youxr loved ome.

Dae to the tremenious emount of work involved in carrying out £inal
burial arrangements for all of the Goceased Amoricans of World War IX,

Msmmmtmuedcmtmwwmeaohmaofmmm.

The ‘censtery in which ths remains of yow loved ocmo are buried is
expested to beo evacuated in the near futwe. In the adacnce of any reply
ﬁ'omyuwthatﬂm, the Government will assume that you have no objec-
tion to the £inal burial of the deceased in & permanent Amarican Military

Cemptery Qverodas.
=10 o
2 g Stncerely,
=2 cg
on
o
= /3 G, A. HOREAR
= Brigadier Ceneral, QO
11 Chief, Momorial Division

tJ \

REGISTERFD

i -

3359314
Sliia 135314 PEMANULY by



nevl-?ii]ﬁl \’p
~
RETURN ﬁﬁc EIPT
“ —

%
Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original .
number of which appears on the face of this Card.

1 j?l/) )ﬂdz;m -

(&;ndwc or name of dd'rmu)

{Stgnatars of addrersed's agani—Agent should enter addrearsd’s n v

Date of delivery MAY 1 6 194], 194

U & GOVERNNENT FRINTING OFFICE 10—12431

‘o=



FPost Office Depar

OFFICIAL BUSINESS/<-

M f”',"
/"\_/

Return to

Street and mnbcr 2
or Post Offes-Box, fi5.¢
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QR 293

&.s [ )
» 17 Janunary 1947

Mr, Martin Ambrozy
Box 2
Neoblehoad, Ohio

Doar Mr. Ambrozys

Inclosed harovith 15 & ploturo of tho United States Military
Comotary Eenrd-Chapollo, Bolgium, in which your san, tho lato
Private Anthany M. Ambrosy, is bduried,

It 1a xy cincoro hope that you may gain same solaco £ram this
view of the awroundings in which yowr loved cno yests. As you ean
sce, this is a placo of simplo dignity, neat and woll carsd for.
Hare, assured of continuoua cars, now reat tho ramaius of a fow of
those heroic daa&vhofeutoaatﬁmmtheaarﬂcaofmcmtry.

This cemstory will be maintained as a tagpormy resting place
until, in accordmce with the wishos of the next of kin, all ro-
halng aro elther ploced in permancnt Ausrdcan cemoteries overseas
o returtied to tho Haroland for final burial.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER (STRAL}
8incerely yours,
/
A md L Q. A, HORRAR
Phivtograph Brigedier Genaral, QMC
. - Aspistent
Firs I B



SPQYG 293
Axbrozy, Anthony M,

Al

g

2.

Laa:z-:w
onleArrion

1
GRhVEEl);r EGISTRATION

C?‘\

1 Cetober 1945

¥r, Martin Ambrozy
Box #2

Marblehead, Ohio
Dear Hr. Ambrozy:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished
the burial location of yowr son, the late Pravate inthony M,
Ambrozy. -

The records of this office disclose that he is interred in
the U, S, Military Cemetery, Henri Chapelle, Belgium, plot §, row
5’ grave 89‘

This cemetery is located aprmroximately 7 miles pouthwast of - -
Adachen, (ormauy, and is under the constant care-and supervision
of United States military persomnely T

-—-—""—P‘_—"

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.

Sincerely yours,

4]

N\

E, B, GREGORY
Lieutenant General
The Quartsrmaster General

hi)
G
pril
22
=
Let
=

oo 1 1123 B

v



N,

4
7 CuRepmmon ; E EB&H ETDE ﬁ !! SRR
(Revised 1 Sept 1943) [+]
RESTRICTED : o 630 AND AR 30-1815 - lﬂﬂmm 1544
(7 Ambroz;r_ﬁ_ ) ntb._ony ] :_ﬂ.m_wm MOm_mjlf_t_
Tnrual “"ﬂﬁg Seral No
. _W/.’@_/_____ U _known °
‘ it = QOrganization
S Fowmew 1 _Novembher 1044 Me KTA shrap mw. ¢
Place of Death Date of Death Cause of Death
des
7 November 1944 __ H'nri Chapelle %1 705352
‘Time and Date of Bunal Name of Cemetery =~ Name or Coorcinates of Location
B9 .. _ _B.. . -8 . .. . (Llross.___
Gravo Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags Bunied with body Yes | No O Attached to Marker Yes gy No [0
If No Identification Tags

1low were remans identihed }

What means of identification were buried with the body?

—

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Lefi
Who 1s bunied on

, ___Tunkhouser 3384755 Arwd- -9
Deceased's Right. 1 2B L 4 PVt Tth gﬁnﬂm Ocm. -
T 32214424 Unk:nown Unknown 88
Deoceased’s L\,ft. ‘_"G'%_el_ . Seral Mo Rank Organuzaticn, Grave No

Signaturs or Nome, Rl axad 1f preaible Organization of person furmishing shove Data when other than officer reparting bunal,
: P

If print of denvfication tag 18 not affived fll n below

- woorE Ll

.5‘?‘-7].95

~T3a Fmergency Addresses

MName

, Relgion C
List only Personal Effecis Found on Body and disposition of sames:

No Persomal Effects

) vILE /
HARRY DUBHOV %‘E‘hﬁﬁ?wgm SEFTITC

gx«”

\, 5~ RESTRRTER™

.\




. . C o

" 'F DECEASED UNIDENTIFI

Take' Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain a -
complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill 1n
the following: . ¢

Height* Laundry Marks

Weight* Number of Rifle

Color of Eyes* Wear Glasses?

Color of Hair* Is Tooth Chart Attached?

Race. ”

(If possible, bave medical personnel take a tooth chart, 1f no medical
personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below ) In space below, locats,

PUBH 191

and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, etc. )
o
g

Al

il
4
4

Note below sny 1dentifying clues found, m;ch 83 letters, photographs,

probable orginuzatior of deceased, ec.: .

qunyy,

Thumb

TOOTH CHART If this is an I3plated Rurial, make a Sketch of the Locafion,

Decensed s Left

Deceascd 5 Rught

f oriented with Rermaneh¢ Landmarks. If more space meeded
® 3 attach separatelsheet. Xgdicate North.
-~ T |

= |
© a i !

i i !
w ';IX

£
-« |83

“s i i
m™ o} i

=5 !
o~ » & %

g 5 ;

22 a
— (-] H 1

R i 1
vl

=0 {

£ a8 !
o -

g ,
o ra i

“»

£ |
- 8 b i

c2 !

= X% 1
w g8 8

3 = 2]

& 2 g
= %% 5| &

u & 3

4t — E - = L4
~ 3¢ =

T O 5
o E5
Lower




WAR DEPARTMENT N a
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28. D ©

999 (g (Wt G otz

PULL HANS “+= o ‘—):L / ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
~—habrozy, Anthdi 39 471 951 Pet,
— g
NOME ADDRESS ARM OR SERYICE DATE OF BIRTH
Tacoma, washington Infantry 13 Apr 1913
PLAGE OF DEATH _ CAUSE OF DBATH " DATE OF OEATH
Buropean Area Killed in action 29 Oct 44
amon e b T S e emes | _Sonn rureaes
European Area 20 Mar 44 vass | wowus | pave

SHERGENGY ADOREIPEE (NALE. RELAVIONGNIP & ADDRESS}

kr. Martin Ambrozy, father, Box #2, Larblehead, Ohio

ENAPIGIARY UNAKE, SELAVIGHONIS § ADDREDA)
Lye, Catherine ambrozy, mother, Box #2, sarbtlehead, Ohio
Er, Martin Amorosy, father, address shown above,

INVESTIOATION ~ WAS DECEASED AUTHGRIZED IN FLYING PAY XN PAY STATU
MADE? INLINEOFDUTY | OWNBCONDUST | o nuyy eTaTus ARSENCE STATUS Y BELOW
(77 "o ) *0 (77 ™) vas wo Yis ~ (] ™) vEs No
. - b S

‘mw-:&w N

The individual nemed in this report of death 1s held by the war
Department to have been in a missing in action status from 29 Oct L,
until such apsence was terminated on 27 Nov L&, whenevidence considered
sufficient to e stablish the fact of death was received by the Secretary
of War from the Commanding General of the European Area '

COMEY FURNISHED: E]uﬂ'l-l
OF THE GECRETARY
9. 0.0 et PO WA,
ARMY EFFECT) BUREAY
0088 oro CASUALTY BRANGH PILE DNOII-BA‘I'M
& A0, vEr. AbMIN. & O 20t FILE absuranl exugnaL

WD, ASO. FORM ND. B3, 10 MAV 1544 © \J



, ' %Wa //

200773 - 19 March 1947

3

Mr. and Mpe. Rartin Ambrosy/ )\Wg\\c\ .
Box #2 /‘-B
Kardlohead, Chio 4

rd

Dear Mr. and Mrs, Aobrosyt /
This acknowledges your letter, 4 March 1947, re-

- garding personal effects of your son, Private Anthony M.

Ambrosy.

Wo have carefully chocked our records and regret /
to ntate that we have not received eny information rognrd-

ing Private Amdrosy's belonginga. A. thorough search of

the Buropean Theater Area recorde, now in custody at thias
Burean, fails %o reveal any information relative to the
personal property of your gomn.

You may be agsured that in ths event any of his
property is recieved hore at a later date, prompt dlepo~
sition will be made. .

Yory truly yours, /

P. U. MAXEY ~ -

Ls Col, Q0
Bffects Quartermacter



) 1

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTEk DEPQT
ARMY EFFECTS EUREAU

’ v Nt/ JT/vrh
Case No. 290773 13 March 1947
REQUEST -
TOs Eurcpean Theater Records Branch - Army Effects Bureau

Request examination of ETA records and report concerning misainé, '
or allegedly missing, personal effects of:

Ambroz Antho%¥ M. 39471651 Pvt.
st Name ) (First Name) (HT) “(ASN) {Rank)
Co. D, 89th Inf. Bn. KIA - 29 October 1944
(Organization) {Status)

Bureau records do not indicate that any urroperty of subject has been
received here. . N

[[] Property received at AEB 1s listed on following overseas inventories:

I . -
-

[::] Allegedly missing items, not received here, consist of:

Remarks: Parents are inquiring ebout watoch, piotures and other effects.

K. WHIPPLE
Chief Clerk
Correspondence Branch

EFT QM Form -
29 May 1946 118 (Reply on Reverse)



HEPLY ST:vg
14 March 1947

TO: . Correspondence Branch = Army Effects Bureau wh
D No record of any effects.
D No record of missing 1tems,

L] (*) Inventory received from:

(Dated) {Signed by)

Effccts shipped tos

1 ' 9 . 3
Parcel Date - Bagrage List Sheet
Parcel Date Baggage List Sheet

[::] Funds: & Transmitted on List F= Daté

Remarks:

Invebtory submitted by 234 Armd. Inf. Bn., dated 23 March
1945, signed by Lt. Stephen M. Kew, states that there were no
personal effects for Pvt. Ambrozy.

SYDNEY TI

ETA Records Branch

(¢} This information need not be glven on inventories covering property
already received at AEB.
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RLZSIRICIED ‘ 1945
t
I v,a TORY FORIT }i? APR
’’ March 23, 1945
- Date

SUBJLCT: 1Inventory of Personal of "ects of:

AMBROZY _ANTHONY 0 M,  PVT, 39 471 951
(Last YFame) (Frose 1) (1m) (Rarlk) (4sW)
TO: Effects Nuarternaster, Cc - rnirziilon Zoae, AFO ___ 871 US Army
The above named indivic.al 50 oo, w234 Armd Tnf Bp
("mat) (Orzacization)
was reported KIA . aJout___ 29 gectober 1544

Status (KIA, WA, I'98p. etc.)
Desiznated Beneficiary if inJormation wsear 1), acces-1ble_llartin Ambrozy (F)

- me e o e e e ae e W em M e E e - e e s wm a EE B e W me o mE s e S W am am e m ™ s = =

Hothing

Mongy in the amount of _ None _h=as o3en ¢ure? wnto

- e e w

(Fare of Fanance Office

_sorn "UFD 30 eaclosed.

o

and < Tbol nunber)

Unknown

W e wnmeas e o= e e

Haras and aadresses of anv 3anks 1- uh ca accownts nay be carried:

T certify thal the above 1vens corstitonc al2 of he effects, secured by me, of
the above named individuel cac  ha*t & ey were fo~asced to ths 2fTects Depot

b;'\- ~ ! o 19___-
(Rail, Truck, ete.) ) g%,éw_/‘ % ,%/
Man STEEHEN M, IS0

Ronk & ASE Jlgf, Lt., 0-441672
Cr:anization 23d Armd Inf Bn

Any additional pertinent iaformation:

ilAGETOFORJfINO.% RESTRIGCTED
|







WAR DEPARTMENT - 2390773
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE ‘
WASBHINGTON 25, D C f

. , —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
NAME - ssmiaL Numsr | cmapg | ARMOR | REFORTNG |
AMBROZY ANTHONY - 39471951 PVT 1WF| LTO
PLACE OF CASUALTY B A A L i stimpina SraT] CABUALTY SHIFMENT NUMEBER
HOLLANDS 29 0CT| 44 MIA PR

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE N

1

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSCON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CABE OF EMERGENCY AND THE OFPFICIAL TELE
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON THE RELATIONSHIP IF ANY IS SHOWN BELOW IT S§MOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PHREON I8 NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID 91X MONTHS PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR -MRS -MES—FIRST NAM'E—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED

'

NQ AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE

I
BR0ZY ! FATHFR ' 11 NV 44 IFR

BOX TWO N ARBLYHYAD OYI0

REMARKS
I: CORRECTED COPY .

4 Fl
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION REPORT VERIFIED FORM 43 AG 201 REQ
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED ... __OR CHARGED TO DATE
- ’
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED HO = YES {AS INDICATED BELOW) »
FILE NO MESSAGE NO TYPE DATE AND AREA E A NOTIFIED
1
- Ll
)
o | <0 L] L] L] 1 LI L] [_J
BPEC. iDEN TELEGRAM WOUNDED LETTER CORRES.) S R A&AD cERTIF oA M NON DEL
REPORT NOT VERIFIED ___ NO FORM 43.__ NO CAS BR FILE ____/CHECKED BY Lo 20 2 4/ JREVIEWED BY
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH A GO
ACCT CASUALTY ORIGINAL CAS DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS DATE | REFERENCE | cREW RESIDENCE
AREA BTATUS DAY MO | ¥R NO DAY MO | YR AREA ros STATE COUNTY CONP| RacZ

1 ) 1
! ' |

] 1 1 T [
1 l ! ! : t I
! I | i i f I

34

S S

T35 [36 1 37 38 | 39| 40| a1 42| 43| 44| 45 46, 47| 48| 49] 50| 51| 52| 53! 54] 85 86, 57| 58] 50

DISTRIBUTION “A " D COPIES

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL EXCEPT WOUNDED)
COPIES FURNISHED SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO 48 1844 A

' DISTRIBUTION B[] COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W D EMPLOYEES EMPLOYEES OF W D CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW)
COPIES FURNISHED SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO 48 1944

WD AGO FOAM NO 030
18 JUNE 1542



WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WAGHINOTON 88 D c.'

2

—4—]—
%))77:3

oare___29 Nov 1944
; rm 4,627

PULL MAME o ARMY SERIAL NUMBER ARADE

Ambrozy, Anthony k. 39 471 951 Pyt,
NOME ADDRESS ARM OR BERVICE DATE OF BINTMH

Tacoma, washington Infantry 13 Apr 1913
PLAGE OF DEATN o CAUSE OF DEATN DATE &F DEATH

European Area Killed in action 29 Oct 44
e | B et |

Earopean Area 20/ ¥ar by vgg vuss | o ouve
mw“mmam Y] 5 ,;U g

kr. Martin Ambrogy, father, Box #2, Larblehead, Oh T ™

[ *EnEmciaiy (Nars. RELATISNGNI & ACORESES
My, kartin Amorosy,

¥rs, Catherine ambrogy, mother, Box #2,

rarblehead, Ohio
fathep, address shown above.

mmm 14 LING OF DUTY OWN HIBCONDUCT g‘u % AUTHORTIED N r.l.x:ua.uv [T -:: -nr:
e N R e w0 vEe ) 177 ) vRG xo vis [T
>4 e,

[ ADOMIGRAL DATA AND/OR STATSMENT

The individual named in this report of death 1s held by the har
Department to have been in a missing in action status from 29 Oct 44,
until such apsence was terminated on 27 Nov 44, whenevidence considered
sufficient to e stablish the fact of death was received by the Secretary
of War from the Commanding General of the European Area

COMES FURNIONED: mnm
. . OF TME SECRETARY
8.0.0. F L F.O V. 8A
ARVY EFFECTS BURTAU Dﬂcﬂ-ﬂl‘rﬂ-‘
to.6ka oro CASUALYY DRANGH FiLE '
a0 VEY. ADMIN, A. Q. 201 F1LY AR——

S ey e e e
TWO.ASG. FORN NG, 81, SR MAY W04 O



